506133729 07/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6180456

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY J. GRIFFARD	03/19/2014
GERALD K. BEQUETTE	03/19/2014
WILLIAM S. ALLEBACH SR.	03/19/2014
PAUL J. RAMER	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3870 SOUTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD, SUITE 200	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	te/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)444-7600

Email: IPDEPT@LEWISRICE.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRK A. DAMMAN, LEWIS RICE LLC Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: BOX IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147/2088US(4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET A. WALTON
SIGNATURE:	/Bridget A. Walton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=147-2088US4_Assignment#page1.tif source=147-2088US4_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506133729 REEL: 053096 FRAME: 0722

source=147-2088US4_Assignment#page3.tif source=147-2088US4_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053096 FRAME: 0723

Docket: 147/2088US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RANDY J. GRIFFARD, of 21470 U.S. Highway 61, St. Mary, Missouri 63673, a citizen of the United States; GERALD K. BEQUETTE, of 16305 Sugar Bottom Road, Ste. Genevieve, Missouri 63670, a citizen of the United States; WILLIAM S. ALLEBACH SR., of 324 Seraphin Street, Ste. Genevieve, Missouri 63670, a citizen of the United States, and PAUL J. RAMER, of 19918 Lakeview Drive, Saint Genevieve, Missouri 63670, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the METHOD OF MANUFACTURING HYDRATED LIME, filed with United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 14/180,128, filed on February 13, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY, a Missouri corporation, with an office located at 3870 South Lindbergh Boulevard, Suite 200, St. Louis. Missouri 63127-1308 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

1900055.2

PATENT REEL: 053096 FRAME: 0724

Date: 3-19-14	RANDYY. GRIFFARD
Date: 3 - 16 - 17	Gerald K Begyette GERALD K. BEQUETTE
Date: 3-19-14	William S. ALLEBACH SR.
Date: 3-19-14	Paul J. Ramen

	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF Ste Genevieve) SS.	
	On this Above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: DEBRA A KRAENZE Nobey Public, Sizes of Missouri County of ST. GENEVEVE Commission & 12414889 bly Commission Expires 27272016	
	STATE OF MISSOURI)	
	COUNTY OF Ste. Generales (
	On this 19th day of 19th, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD K. BEQUETTE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.	
	Delra a Kraen Qe	
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public DEBRA A KRAENZIE Hotery Public, State of Missouri County Public, State of Missouri County State # 12414318 Language My Commission Expires 2722/2016	
	STATE OF Wissing)	
	COUNTY OF Ste. Genevitive	
On this Am day of March, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared WILLIAM S. ALLEBACH SR., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires: Commission Expires: Commission & 172414989	

STATE OF MUSSOURL)
COUNTY OF Ste. Genevieve) SS. _)
personally appeared PAUL J. RAMER,	, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, to me known to be the person named in and who wledged to me that he executed the same for the uses free act and deed. Olso Krambo Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	DEBRA A KRAENTI.F Notery Public, State of Misscusi County of ST. GENEVIEVE Commission & (2414838